OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE MALATSI-TEFFO
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria, 0001

4th Floor, Office 4.8

27 SEPTEMBER 2023

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ROLL BEFORE ACTING JUDGE
MALATSI-TEFFO TUESDAY, 03 OCTOBER 2023 AND THURSDAY, 05 OCTOBER
2023

CASELINES:

All necessary documents are to be filed on caselines.

¢ No submission on caselines are permitted —any submissions are to be made in
court.

e |f documents are uploaded without permission the matter will be struck off the roll
and costs be disallowed.

e Any matter that is settled, postponed or removed from the roll must be

communicated to Ms Pinky Tolla and a draft order to that effect must be emailed

to PTolla@judiciary.org.za.

e Practice note must be uploaded on caselines 1 day before the hearing.


mailto:PTolla@judiciary.org.za

Awa.

OPEN COURT:

¢ All matters will be heard in open court.
e Court will start promptly at 10h00.

e All processes must be rule compliant.

ORDERS:

e All draft orders handed up must contain the Judge’s name,date and roll number.
e Only 1 copy of the draft order should be handed up.

e Granted orders will be uploaded on caselines.

e |t is the responsibility of the attorney to ensure that the order reflects the correct
information.

Yours faithfully,

(ELECTRONICALLY GENEREATED: NOT SIGNED)
Ms PVS Tolla Secretary to Acting Judge Malatsi-Teffo

Office 4.8 Tel: 012 492 6749 / E-mail: PTolla@judiciary.org.za



mailto:PTolla@judiciary.org.za

TUESDAY 03 OCTOBER 2023 UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALATSI-TEFFO AJ

82.STD BANK LTD VS K MOHOKARE 14901/22
83. EX PARTE: C VON WIELLIGH 056198/23
84.G M MARITZ VS L VAN BILJON 31013/23

85. H OSMERS PLANTHIRE VS G LEISURE INVESTMENT 048568/23

86. HR SYSTEMS VS R VAN ZYL 059398/23
87. B/C OF PARKWOOD VS M MPHASHA 046876/23
88. VAN DER MERWE&ASSVS ENLOSIGN LTD 043959/23

89. ABSA BANK LTD VS L SHILAKWE 022173/22



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

C WILSNACH

J J COETZEE

E ASBBY

ABSA TRUST LTD

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Awa.

RAF
JHPETZER
S DLAMINI
RAF

R DARSOT+1

B C MTHIMUNYE

EX PARTE: R JANSE VAN RENSBURG

FARPOINT PROPERTIESVS

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

100.W VAN DER MERWE VS

101.N P MKHONDWANE VS

R E KOTZE

JSMITH

M B MOLALE

W J STEYN+2

RAF

025531/22

060895/22

010068/23

050949/23

33298/22

047272/22

057216/23

052164/23

002222/22

042498/23

076472/23

82692/17



102.BARLOWORLD MOTOR VS

103.STD BANK LTD VS
104.A POTGIETER VS
105.D ZEELIE VS
106.LEONMARK LTD VS

Awa.

SAlI GROUP LTD+1
M D SEKGOBELA
U J POTGIETER

M JANSEN

TAI ROSS REAL ESTATES

107.SCHOOL G BODY+7 VS RSA GOVERNMENT+6
108.EX PARTE: Z DE BEER

109.ABSA BANK LTD VS RAF

110.ABSA BANK LTD VSN R MOTAUNG

111.S J FACEY VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS
112.NEDBANK LTD VS L E SHIKWANE

13592/20

472/2022

1241/22

028242/23

041139/23

020190/22

065457/23

052467/23

022139/22

067074/23

061128/23



113.T T KARIM VS R KARIM 015634/22
114.EX PARTE: M F SYMONS 089020/23
115.EX PARTE: C VAN JAARSVELDT 078302/23
116.ABSA BANK LTD VS A E SEIMELO 21297/21
117.A KORFF VS RAF 15378/21
118.NEDBANK LTD VS ALPHA RISK MANAGEMENT 15801/22
119.A C BEUKES VS RAF 80790/16
120.G M MARITZ VS L VAN BILJON 031013/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS
WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

121.ATTACQ WATERFALL LTD VS ENCHA PROPERTIES 058071/23

122.D B THALA VS DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS 057301/23



E S fc ? !

123.M M TAYOB VS LOCAL CHOICE PHARMACY 063922/23

124. FNB BANK LTD VS M P MBONGWA 049304/23



THURSDAY 05 OCTOBER 2023BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE

MALATSI-TEFFO AJ

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

FFS FINANCE LTD VS

EX PARTE: N JORDAAN

EX PARTE: J P DE BEER

STD BANK LTD

N ZACHARIOU

FFS FINANCE LTD VS
O CPHAAHLA

ABSA TRUST LTD VS
EX PARTE: L A MOLALE

FEST EXTINGUISHING SERVICES

M P NONDELA 068759/23
075172/23
077178/23

VS A'S BECKER 36038/20

VS MASTER OF COURT,PTA 036281/23

A1 SADIKI 068425/23

VS MIN OF JUSTICE 011042/23

RAF 30231/22
044161/23

015889/23



88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

Awa.

INVESTEC BANK LTD VS M W VILANE 022215/23

STD BANK LTD VS J P NGOY 27505/21
STD BANK LTD VS S LVILOEN 009449/22
C E VERMEULEN VS D G VERMEULEN 061765/23
MOTLATJO MB TRADING VS GIGANTIC EARTHMOVING  039842/23
SB GUARANTEE VS M M POTELE 062013/22
PLUMBLINK SA VS EUROCON PLUMBING LTD 24980/21
J H RABIE VS RAF 13333/22
EX PARTE: 1 ] MAARTENS 040148/23
METROPOLITAN LIFE VS T WOLMARANS 63328/21
A M MAPHUTHA VS WORTH WORLD CONSULTING 054861/23

GRACELANDS ENERGY VS

ZACATYPE CC

044448/23



100. METAL INDUSTRIES VS POWER INDUSTRIAL 025607/23
101. VOLVO FINANCIAL VS SHELEN LOGISTICS LTD 013973/23
102. FNB BANK LTD VS V DUBE 022437/23
103. J SFACEY VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 067140/23
104. M T FACEY VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 067022/23
105. STD BANK LTD VS G M MONTGOMERY 035139/23
106. STD BANK LTD VS P BUYSKES+1 025072/23

107. PYRAMID INVESTMENTS VS ROODEPOORT DEEP LTD+9  27491/21

108. FNB BANK LTD VS N KHABA 049327/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

109. INVESTEC BANK LTD VS M M PHAJANE 025228/23



110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DOUBLETREE SME CAPITAL VS

P P NKOSI

S L MAGUBANE

P DE KOCK

S S MARAKALALA

TMEM

KT NETSHITUNGULU

R K MTSHALI

INDOTRON PROPRIETARY

024743/22

069667/23

066883/23

065820/23

018655/23

007839/23

014864/23

039863/23



